THE SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF

BUREAU HASTINGS PARK | FILE No. 2 38 /

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION			
NAME: ASAHINA, Jenichi		ens in describes construe concessor.	
HOME ADDRESS: 406 Alexander St	., Vancouver,	B.O.	ne de la marca de la companya de la
REGISTRATION NUMBER 02602	SEX: Male	AGE:	51
OCCUPATION: Retired			
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's	under what name and name.)	whether carried on	by yourself
EMPLOYER:		* A Danie g	en e
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Akie			
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 406. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Nam			
	and the state of t	one and the second seco	
AGE OF CHILDREN: 8 years 8 mo			
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (E	ach parcel must be r	nentioned and pa	rticulars giv
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (E. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Non	ach parcel must be r	nentioned and pa	rticulars giv
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (E. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Non	ach parcel must be r		
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (E. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Non	ach parcel must be r		
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (E 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Non	ach parcel must be r		
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (E. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Non	ach parcel must be r		
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMEN	ach parcel must be r		
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (E. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Non	ach parcel must be r		
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMEN	ach parcel must be r		
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMEN	ach parcel must be r		
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMEN 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where	ach parcel must be r		
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENT 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state when 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	ach parcel must be r		
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMEN 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state when 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	ach parcel must be r		
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENT. 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state when the state of the	ach parcel must be re		

7. S7	TATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:
8. ST	TATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
9. IF	FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
STATE	MENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LC	OCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 406 Alexander St., Vancouver, B.C.
_Roo	m 3 in rooming house.
2. L	ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. S. Kawade, 406 Alexander St.
	couver, B.C.
	ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$10 per mont
	ATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
	B-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
planta et aran tindata	
en verteinen er en	
	MENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: VE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
_1_b	ed, 1 crib, 1 bureau, 3 chairs 1 table, 1 gas plate, 1 heater
2 W	ash tubs, chinaware, kitchen utensils, (enough for four peop)
	ox carpenter tools, 1 bookcase, 1 box of books, small table
cha;	ir (children's) 1 high chair, 1 child's rocking chair (shaped
a di	ick) 1 clothes dryer, 6 eluminum pots, 2 frying pans, etc. /
_all	still at 406 Alexander St., Vancouver, B.C.
2. HC	ORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None

	FILE NO.
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE	E PROPERTY: None
S. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTH OTHERS: None	HER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State	if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) None
	STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
	s Certificate belong to my child Namiyo (8)
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: None	
9. LIFE INSURANCE: None	
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR	TRUSTS. None
I. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None.	
LIABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: None	
2. TRADE DEBTS: None	
REMARKS:	
	is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
Dated this 9th day of Witness	(Signature) J. Asakina.
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.	
	·

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

ASAHINA, J		
ASAHINA, J		
(Su	en ichi rname in Block Lette:	
02602		Age Oct. 21/1890
406 Alexand	ier St., City als	o Sato Camp Stove Lake.
July 10/1942	Naturalized -	Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Or S	eenwood, B.C.	(P.C.N.8. 29/1/2)
	Name of Wife (SAT	e 0) Skiye #10182
(Japan) under 16 Nar 8/22/41	Name of Husband	
E. Sutton	Registered w	th Custodian yes (Yes or No)
	Japan) inder 16 Na 8/22/Al S. Sutton	(Check) 406 Alexander St., City als Cedar Co., Dewdney, B.C. July 10/1942 Naturalized - Greenwood, B.C. Name of Wife (SAT Name of Husband (Japan) Name of Father under 16 Namiyo(F) 7/11/34 8/22/41 E. Sutton Registered with

LA ABINEW (SURVANCE)

Ro: ASAHINA, Jenichi - Reg. No. 02602.

Chains Filed Against Jenfolt Minnik are an Collows

This claim ASINUMA stated that he had paid, We advised Komure Bros. of this end, in the absence of any comments on their part, we presume that the claim was paid.

Tempouver Condrel Bospital recommendations and accommendation and accommendation

The debtor states the claim has been paid while the Hospital states to the contrary. The Enspital have been given ASAHIMA's address so that they might settle directly and then advise us. No word has been received from them since and we assume that the claim is still unsettled. Self-capace to page 27/47.

This claim was admitted by the debtor who, however, stated that he was unable to settle. Since, all claim filled by Dr. UCHIDA have been withdrawn.

The debtor admitted this claim but was unable to pay. The Collector of leatisutional Reverse informed us that, when the Japanese debtor's credit balance was small, they were not interested in receiving chall payments. So further action, therefore, is being taken.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

C.Cu

C. Curand.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Re: ASAHINA, Jenichi - Reg. No. 02602.

The above signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 9, 1942 and was evacuated on July 10, 1942.

CHATTELS: He declared the following at 406 Alexander Street:

1 Box carpenter tools 1 Crib 1 bookcase 1 bureau 1 box of books 3 chairs Small table and chair (children's) 1 Table 1 High chair 1 Gas plate 1 Child's rocking chair (shaped like a duck) 1 Heater 1 Clothes dryer 2 Wash tubs 6 Aluminum pots Chinaware 2 Frying pans etc. Kitchen utensils (for 4 people)

The property was owned by Shinsaburo KAWADE, Dec'd, father of Shinichi KAWADE, and was sold in the Spring of 1942. The business, a rooming house, was sold in May 1942. There is no record of chattels being moved from that address except a few cartons marked Y. F. Fujioka, File 11932 being identified as the owner.

In view of the fact that the property was sold several months before ASAHINA was evacuated, we can only presume that he disposed of his chattels at the time of the sale.

O SAHINA called 29/H1. did not mention chattels.

SPECIFIED

ARTICLES: He owned a radio - R. C. A. Victor Mantel which was sold by Auction for the net sum of \$39.39. Receipt on file - 24/1/47.

BONDS: He also declared \$5.00 of War Savings Certificates belonging to his daughter Namiyo, these being in his own possession. They were not brought under the control of the Custodian.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

C. Ginara, January 22, 1947.

CG

MEMORANDUM

May 13th, 1943.

To: File 2381

From: Specified Articles Dept.

Re: ASAHINA, Jenichi- Reg. 02602

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

RADIO R. C. A. Victor Mantel Radio.

Serial No. 104 \$35.00

Sold Re/18/43. Vancouner Radio 1.

Gran - 846.00

Len Experie - 6.61

- 79.39

Canadian Mounted Police March 25 3 Received from elenishi ASAHINA 406 Alexander St. Vancourer 150 One B. C. A. Victor Montel Rackin-Serial No 104

STATE AUT OF ASSETS

		The state of the s	
Ousted	ian's Office		
File N	O. 1 1000	British Columbia Securit	y Commission.
	Remo: ASANTEA		
	Address; Gresses		
	Special Enquiry:		
•			
	Credit with Custodian:	138,39	
	Credit in Bank:		
	Life Insurance:	KIL.	
			Met Revenue
	Real Property:		
	Negotiable Assets:	ll quantity of unsttele.	
		Cort Belongs to child (Mamiyon (8)	
		orm 9the April, 1942.	
	Remarks: Claims:-	Approx. 3408.00	
			NA

Date: 19th May, 1944

Compiled by:



A. Mealister

REGISTRATION NO. 02602

FILE NO. 2340

The following chattels were sold by public auction at 992 Forell Vancouver on December 20, 1943.

Total:

Auctionser's Fee Advertising Moving Storage Less Expenses:

Net Proceeds Credited:

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Wills,

Extracted from Auctioneering list No. Vancouver Radio L.

Remarks.

Tarm 246A

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

EXTENT REPORT

HEADQUARTERS FOR NA. DIVISION & PIR NA.

J. P. 00603

DUB/DIVN. & Ple No. Value over 20.0.

DETACHMENT & Ple No. 2.2.2.

DATE DECEMBER 1943

Row Contains Addition of the Alexander State Research Software

Co. Contract Contract Contract Name of Contract Contract

Come into presenting of the following described goods by

				CHAPTER Y	(Care)		
P.C	æ.	**************************************		peace	PROMOPEDARIES		
			W.C.A.W.	eter Mart	ol Radio -	tertal fl	% .
						000	
				1	LP	×00/	

DATE 10. 17 90

10 % lyrain

H. Phil

a. Jerreson, situation

GLARGE DEPAREMENT February 11th, 1943. File No. 2381. Tentent MARRIA - Reg. No. 02502 CREDITORS: Ordered L. Komure Brothers Ltd.

Vancouver General Rospital

Dr. M. Uchida

Frow. Board of Health \$17.27 Killer (rays print)

Greenwood, B. C. April 29th, 1948. THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE No. A. McAlieter. Glaime Department. The Gustodian's Office Vancouver, D. C. Referred J. L. Alieta Sirt Re: Your File No.2381. I have reserved your letter of the lath, instant, and the contents of which duly understood.

Reffering to the amount of \$2.50 claimed by the vancouver General Hospital, being as the unsettled balance of my I-ray account, I beg to inform you that I am under impression that the came has been paid to it's collector concline in 1941. I regret, I cannot attach the same receipt to prove the fact, because of much confusion brewed at the time of my made a variable from the caset, I lost the same. I am vary serry dause jour troubles though please convey my remarks to the hospital official and check up the records of that time, for this concern. Yours truly. Zenicht Jachine. Registration No. 02602.

Messrs. Komura Bros., c/c P.S. Ross & Sons, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirsi

rei Z. ASAHINA . - 317.27

for payment and he replied as follows:

"Regarding my account with Komura Bros. amounting to \$17.27. I beg to inform you that this account
had been paid in full before I removed from the coast."

comments, and such further particulars as you may have

Yours truly,

BRIDE

Claims Department.

Greenwood, B. C. March Slat. 1948. EVACUATION SECTION APR 5 1948 Mr. A. Mealister. Claim Department. The Custodian's Office Vancouver, B. C. Re: Your File No. 2881. Letter dated 11th, Feb. Please excuse me for delay to answer to your letter of the 11th Pebruary.
With refference to my debts which you asked me for dispositions, permit me to state the following discumstances for your consideration. Regarding my account with KOMURA BROS. LTD. amounting \$17.27 and \$2.50 owing to Vagoouver General Hospital, I beg to inform you that the both of these accounts had been paid in full before I removed from the coast, I regret that I cannot attach the receipts, to prove the fact. Because of the fact that much confusion browed at the kine of Byaquation, I could not mind over to keep the receipts for future refferences.

The account \$19.60 owing to doctor M. Uchida, I am quite responsible for this account, however, I am not able to settle this at present, as I am at present in a position supporting my family a Mivings under the government relief.

The account \$400.00 ewing to the Provincial Board of Realth, Ithegath state that I was suffering from 7.8, and was so destitute, now being able to pay for any bill at that time.
Under this directance, I have made application to the Provincial Board of Health, through doctor N. Uchida, for the expenses covering the treatment of my atlment and the case was fully approved by the Fourt. However, I am intending to dispose this account gradually when I am in a position, eapable in doing so. Yours truly. Zenichi Asahina, Registration No. 02602,

MARE CHEQUES PAYABLE TO WELFARE REVENUE TRUST ACCOUNT Court House, 800 West Georgia St. Vancouver, E.C. MArine 514 1 DEPARTMENT OF THE PROVINCIAL SECRETARY COLLECTOR OF INSTITUTIONAL REVENUE VANCOUVER, B.C. TELEPHONE . PACKECOPPE EVACUATION OF THE February 5th, 1943. Your file: 2381 Office of the Custodian. Dapanese Evacuation Section, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sirs Re: ASAHINA, Jenichi - St. Joseph's Oriental Tuberculosis Unit. As requested in your letter of January 29th I enclose herewith account in the amount of \$408.00, being maintenance charges of the above-named while a patient in the St. Joseph's Oriental Hospital. Yours very truly, J. G. McRae, Collector. M-m encl.